Sunlord                    Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ceramic Inductor                         Page 1 of 10
[ New Released, Revised]                     SPEC No.: SDCL05130000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Multi-layer Chip Ceramic Inductor
Sunlord Part Number SDCL-D Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

.
L, Q Test.
Freq
(MHz) 100 300 500 800 1000 1800
S.R.F
(MHz)
Min
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir (mA)
Max.
Thickness
(mm)
[inch]
SDCL0603C1N0STDF 1.0 4 100 5 8 12 16 18 23 >6000 0.15 550
SDCL0603C1N1STDF 1.1 4 100 5 8 11 15 17 22 >6000 0.15 550
SDCL0603C1N2STDF 1.2 4 100 5 8 11 14 16 21 >6000 0.16 550
SDCL0603C1N3STDF 1.3 4 100 5 8 11 14 16 21 >6000 0.16 550
SDCL0603C1N5STDF 1.5 4.5 100 5 8 11 14 16 21 >6000 0.2 500
SDCL0603C1N6STDF 1.6 4.5 100 5 8 11 14 16 20 >6000 0.22 440
SDCL0603C1N8STDF 1.8 4.5 100 5 8 11 15 17 21 >6000 0.25 420
SDCL0603C2N0STDF 2.0 4.5 100 5 9 11 15 17 21 >6000 0.25 400
SDCL0603C2N2STDF 2.2 4.5 100 5 9 12 16 18 22 >6000 0.26 400
SDCL0603C2N4STDF 2.4 4.5 100 5 9 12 16 18 22 >6000 0.26 380
SDCL0603C2N7STDF 2.7 4.5 100 5 9 12 16 18 22 >6000 0.28 350
SDCL0603C3N0STDF 3.0 4.5 100 5 9 12 16 18 22 6000 0.32 300
SDCL0603C3N3STDF 3.3 4.5 100 5 10 13 17 19 23 5800 0.35 300
SDCL0603C3N6STDF 3.6 4.5 100 5 10 13 17 19 23 5500 0.35 300
SDCL0603C3N9STDF 3.9 4.5 100 5 9 12 16 18 22 5200 0.4 280
SDCL0603C4N3STDF 4.3 4.5 100 5 9 12 16 18 22 4800 0.4 280
SDCL0603C4N7STDF 4.7 4.5 100 5 9 12 15 17 21 4600 0.45 250
SDCL0603C5N1STDF 5.1 5 100 6 10 13 17 19 22 4500 0.45 250
SDCL0603C5N6STDF 5.6 5 100 6 10 13 17 19 21 4200 0.48 250
SDCL0603C6N2STDF 6.2 5 100 6 10 12 16 18 20 4000 0.5 250
SDCL0603C6N8□TDF 6.8 5 100 6 10 12 16 18 20 3800 0.55 240
SDCL0603C7N5□TDF 7.5 5 100 6 10 12 16 18 20 3500 0.65 220
SDCL0603C8N2□TDF 8.2 5 100 6 10 12 16 18 20 3300 0.7 200
SDCL0603C9N1□TDF 9.1 5 100 6 10 12 16 18 20 3200 0.8 180
SDCL0603C10N□TDF 10 5 100 6 10 13 16 18 19 3000 0.85 180
SDCL0603C12N□TDF 12 5 100 6 10 13 16 18 18 2500 1.0 180
SDCL0603C15N□TDF 15 5 100 6 12 15 19 21 18 2200 1.30 160
SDCL0603C18N□TDF 18 6 100 7 12 15 19 20 17 2000 1.40 150
SDCL0603C22N□TDF 22 6 100 7 13 15 19 20 15 1800 1.5 140
SDCL0603C27N□TDF 27 6 100 7 13 15 19 20 13 1700 1.6 120
SDCL0603C33N□TDF 33 6 100 7 10 12 14 15 9 1600 2.2 80
SDCL0603C39N□TDF 39 6 100 7 10 12 14 14 8 1500 2.3 80
SDCL0603C47N□TDF 47 6 100 7 10 12 13 13 5 1400 2.6 80
SDCL0603C56N□TDF 56 6 100 7 10 12 12 11 — 1200 3.0 50
SDCL0603C68N□TDF 68 6 100 7 10 12 11 10 — 1200 3.2 50
SDCL0603C82N□TDF 82 6 100 7 10 12 11 9 — 1000 3.5 50
SDCL0603CR10□TDF 100 6 100 7 10 11 9 5 — 1000 4.3 50
0.3±0.05
[.012±.002]
※□: Please specify the inductance tolerance. For L≤6.2nH, choose C=±0.2nH or S=±0.3nH; For L>6.2nH, choose H=±3% or J=±5%.
SDCL1608-D Series of Inductors
Q (Typ.) Freq. (MHz)
Part Number L  (nH)
Q
Min.
L, Q Test.
Freq
(MHz) 100 800 1000
S.R.F
(MHz)
Min
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir (mA)
Max.
Thickness
(mm)
[inch]
SDCL1608C1N0STDF 1.0±0.3 8 100 13 70 80 10000 0.05 500
SDCL1608C1N2STDF 1.2±0.3 8 100 13 60 70 10000 0.05 500
SDCL1608C1N5STDF 1.5±0.3 8 100 13 47 68 6000 0.10 500
SDCL1608C1N8STDF 1.8±0.3 8 100 13 45 61 6000 0.10 500
SDCL1608C2N2STDF 2.2±0.3 8 100 13 45 60 6000 0.10 500
SDCL1608C2N7STDF 2.7±0.3 10 100 13 44 55 6000 0.12 500
SDCL1608C3N3STDF 3.3±0.3 10 100 13 43 50 6000 0.15 500
SDCL1608C3N9STDF 3.9±0.3 10 100 13 43 50 6000 0.16 500
SDCL1608C4N7STDF 4.7±0.3 10 100 13 43 50 6000 0.20 500
SDCL1608C5N6STDF 5.6±0.3 10 100 14 42 48 5000 0.25 500
0.8±0.15
[.03±0.006]
Sunlord                    Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ceramic Inductor                         Page 10 of 10
SDCL1608C6N8□TDF 6.8 10 100 14 43 50 5000 0.30 500
SDCL1608C8N2□TDF 8.2 10 100 14 43 48 4500 0.35 500
SDCL1608C10N□TDF 10 12 100 15 45 50 3500 0.40 300
SDCL1608C12N□TDF 12 12 100 18 48 50 3000 0.45 300
SDCL1608C15N□TDF 15 12 100 18 48 50 2300 0.50 300
SDCL1608C18N□TDF 18 12 100 16 48 51 2200 0.55 300
SDCL1608C22N□TDF 22 12 100 16 45 48 2000 0.60 300
SDCL1608C27N□TDF 27 12 100 16 45 45 1700 0.65 300
SDCL1608C33N□TDF 33 12 100 16 45 41 1500 0.70 300
SDCL1608C39N□TDF 39 12 100 17 40 48 1400 0.70 300
SDCL1608C47N□TDF 47 12 100 17 35 35 1200 0.70 300
SDCL1608C56N□TDF 56 12 100 17 35 30 1100 0.75 300
SDCL1608C68N□TDF 68 12 100 17 30 20 900 0.85 300
SDCL1608C82N□TDF 82 8 100 15 22 - 800 1.00 300
SDCL1608CR10□TDF 100 8 100 15 16 - 700 1.20 300
SDCL1608CR12□TDF* 120 8 50 15 - - 600 1.40 200
SDCL1608CR15□TDF* 150 8 50 15 - - 500 1.60 200
SDCL1608CR18□TDF* 180 8 50 15 - - 400 1.90 200
SDCL1608CR22□TDF* 220 8 50 15 - - 350 2.40 200
SDCL1608CR27□TDF* 270 8 50 16 - - 350 2.60 150
SDCL1608CR33□TDF* 330 8 50 16 - - 350 2.80 150
SDCL1608CR39□TDF* 390 8 50 16 - - 300 3.20 150
SDCL1608CR43□TDF* 430 8 50 16 - - 280 3.40 150
SDCL1608CR47□TDF* 470 8 50 15 - - 250 3.60 150
※□: Please specify the inductance tolerance: J=±5%, K=±10%.
*: The length: 1.65±0.15mm, for others: 1.60±0.15mm.※
SDCL2012-D Series of Inductors
Q (Typ.) Freq. (MHz)
Part Number L  (nH)
Q
Min.
L, Q Test.
Freq
(MHz) 100 800 1000
S.R.F
(MHz)
Min
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir (mA)
Max.
Thickness
(mm)
[inch]
SDCL2012C1N5STDF 1.5±0.3 10 100 21 61 85 6000 0.10 500
SDCL2012C1N8STDF 1.8±0.3 10 100 20 55 80 6000 0.10 500
SDCL2012C2N2STDF 2.2±0.3 10 100 20 53 75 6000 0.10 500
SDCL2012C2N7STDF 2.7±0.3 12 100 18 56 70 5500 0.10 500
SDCL2012C3N3STDF 3.3±0.3 12 100 18 54 65 5000 0.13 500
SDCL2012C3N9STDF 3.9±0.3 12 100 18 54 60 4500 0.15 500
SDCL2012C4N7STDF 4.7±0.3 12 100 18 55 65 4000 0.20 500
SDCL2012C5N6STDF 5.6±0.3 15 100 18 60 66 3500 0.23 500
SDCL2012C6N8□TDF 6.8 15 100 18 63 68 3000 0.25 500
SDCL2012C8N2□TDF 8.2 15 100 20 63 70 2500 0.28 500
SDCL2012C10N□TDF 10 15 100 21 60 70 2200 0.30 500
SDCL2012C12N□TDF 12 15 100 20 60 70 2000 0.35 500
SDCL2012C15N□TDF 15 15 100 20 63 65 1800 0.40 500
SDCL2012C18N□TDF 18 15 100 22 63 60 1600 0.45 300
SDCL2012C22N□TDF 22 15 100 19 60 45 1500 0.50 300
SDCL2012C27N□TDF 27 15 100 19 58 38 1400 0.55 300
SDCL2012C33N□TDF 33 15 100 19 55 30 1300 0.60 300
SDCL2012C39N□TDF 39 15 100 19 47 26 1100 0.65 300
SDCL2012C47N□TDF 47 18 100 23 43 20 1000 0.70 300
SDCL2012C56N□TDF 56 18 100 22 39 10 900 0.75 300
SDCL2012C68N□TDF 68 18 100 22 30 - 850 0.80 300
SDCL2012C82N□TDF 82 18 100 22 - - 800 0.90 300
SDCL2012CR10□TDF 100 18 100 22 - - 700 0.90 300
SDCL2012CR12□TDF 120 13 50 19 - - 600 0.95 300
SDCL2012CR15□TDF 150 13 50 19 - - 550 1.20 300
SDCL2012CR18□TDF 180 13 50 19 - - 500 1.30 300
SDCL2012CR22□TDF 220 12 50 20 - - 400 1.50 300
SDCL2012CR27□TDF 270 12 50 20 - - 350 1.80 300
SDCL2012CR33□TDF 330 12 50 18 - - 300 2.00 300
SDCL2012CR39□TDF 390 10 50 17 - - 250 2.00 300
SDCL2012CR47□TDF 470 10 50 17 - - 200 2.00 300
0.85±0.2
[0.033±0.00
8]
※□: Please specify the inductance tolerance: J=±5%, K=±10%.